Citation: Xu, D.; An, G.; Chen, Y.;
Liu, Z.; Liu, X. Experiment on
Compressive Properties and
Microscopic Analysis of Sea Sand
Geopolymer-Based Recycled
Concrete. Materials 2024, 17, 28.
ma17010028

The 42 cubic specimens with dimensions of 150 mm × 150 mm × 150 mm were
designed, and all of the mix proportions are listed in Table 3. Taking “D1-10-60-S” as an
example, D1 denotes a curing age of 1 day; “-10” and “-60” represent the NaOH solution
concentration and slag replacement rate, respectively; and S denotes sea sand.
Materials 2024, 17, 28 5 of 14
Table 3. The design parameters of the mechanical properties test.
Specimen Label Curing Age
(Days)
NaOH/
(mol/L) Slag (%) Sand Types Loading
Scheme Number
D1-10-60-S 1 10 60 Sea sand compression 3
D3-10-60-S 3 10 60 Sea sand compression 3
D7-10-60-S 7 10 60 Sea sand compression 3
D14-10-60-S 14 10 60 Sea sand compression 3
D28-8-60-S/R 28 8 60 Sea/River sand compression 6
D28-10-20-S/R 28 10 20 Sea/River sand compression 6
D28-10-40-S/R 28 10 40 Sea/River sand compression 6
D28-10-60-S/R 28 10 60 Sea/River sand compression 6
D28-12-60-S/R 28 12 60 Sea/River sand compression 6
Notes: D = curing days; S = sea sand; R = river sand.
2.3. Test Method
To evaluate the mechanical properties of specimens, two kinds of analyses were
used: a compressive strength test and an SEM test. For the compressive strength test, the